



Certificate No. 16909
AN ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001
Certified Company

CIN: L24100GJ2015PLC081941



DHARMAJ[®]
CROP GUARD LIMITED

Limitless
GROWTH

November 11,2024

To,

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department. PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: -Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of advertisement published on November 11, 2024 in Financial Express English edition and Gujarati edition for Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For, Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS52602
Encl.: As above

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

Host of issues delaying publication of draft data protection rules

SOUMYARENDRA BARIK
New Delhi, November 10

BEHIND THE SEEMING delay in the publication of the draft rules for data protection is the government's attempts at getting its own house in order. A number of its internal discussions have centred on whether some of the institutions it controls — schools, colleges and hospitals — would be ready to comply with the law, or need a longer timeframe, The Indian Express has learnt.

The Digital Personal Data Protection Act, 2023 was enacted last August, but is yet to be made operational as subordinate legislation — at least 25 rules — necessary to add contours to the law are awaited, meaning that the law has not come into force more than a year since it received the President's assent.

"There are so many public colleges and hospitals that are in far flung areas, and many of them are operating on rudimentary technology. But, they do handle a lot of personal data on a daily basis. We have to carefully accommodate these institutions. We discussed a lot on these accounts while framing the rules," a senior government official said, requesting anonymity.

The data protection Act has an exemption clause for the govern-



ment and its agencies, however, it is unlikely that it could be used for institutions like colleges and hospitals.

The IT ministry did not respond to a request for comment. There are other things that have held up the rules as well. For instance, the law said that entities that deal with the personal data of children — individuals below the age of 18 — would have to seek consent for processing their data from their parents or guardians. However, the government soon realised that it could be difficult to pre-script a particular mechanism or technological intervention to gather such consent, and is understood to have given up on the idea.

Now, the IT Ministry is expected to leave it to the discretion of the companies on how they want to seek consent under the upcoming data protection rules. The law has received pushback from the civil society, and Opposition.

The Niti Aayog, the government's main think tank, has also criticised some provisions

in the law that could potentially dilute the Right to Information (RTI) Act, The Indian Express had earlier reported.

Another major point of contention has been the wide-ranging exemptions that the law offers to the government's agencies. According to Section 17 (2) (a) of the data protection law, "The provisions of this Act shall not apply in respect of the processing of personal data — by such instrumentalities of the State as the Central Government may notify, in the interests of sovereignty and integrity of India, security of the State, friendly relations with foreign States, maintenance of public order or preventing incitement to any cognizable offence relating to any of these..."

The law requires companies to gather personal data of users through a consent-based mechanism, even as it allows some relaxations to that end for certain "legitimate uses". The penalty for not being able to take enough safeguards for preventing a data breach could go as high as ₹250 crore.

Bankers to get a shield against probe agencies

ACCORDINGLY, THE Central Vigilance Commission set up the Advisory Board for Banking and Financial Frauds (ABBF) to vet corruption cases before prosecution is sanctioned. The ABBF examines all bank fraud cases of ₹3 crore and above involving officers in the rank of assistant general manager and above.

However, there have been cases when senior bankers face police arrest without sanction, both serving and retired, giving rise to concerns. Former SBI chairman Pratip Chaudhuri, for instance, was arrested by the Rajasthan Police in a loan scam case in 2021. In 2018, the Maharashtra Police had arrested the CEO and MD of the Bank of Maharashtra.

"Unless and until there is a clear-cut involvement of senior officers in a case, the matter should not be referred to CBI. How it will be done, needs to be worked out," a senior official said, without elaborating.

Also, public sector banks want protection for their top management on the lines of the National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID), which was set up through an Act in 2021.

The competent authority will be the Union government if the offence is alleged to have been committed by the chairperson or other directors of NaBFID. The protection for the NaBFID top brass was aimed at providing a conducive environment to the proposed development financial institution for infrastructure financing.

"This will help in faster decision-making in loan processes to improve credit climate and address the fear of bankers of harassment post-retirement," the official said.

After the gross non-performing assets (GNPA) of PSBs rose to a record 14.5% as of March 2016, the government took a slew of measures such as strengthening the banking regulatory framework, amending the recovery laws, enacting comprehensive insolvency and bankruptcy legislation, and establishing a public sector asset reconstruction company. These measures have nursed the credit sector back to sound health, and the GNPA ratio shrank to 2.8% in March 2024.

Brisk start to PM Internship Scheme

OUT OF THIS, ₹500 will be contributed by the participating companies subject to attendance and conduct of the intern. The remaining ₹4,500 will be provided by the government via direct benefit transfer to an intern's Aadhaar-seeded bank account.

It is envisaged that top 500 companies — based on their average corporate social responsibility (CSR) expenditure over the last three years — would participate in the scheme voluntarily. However, other companies, banks or financial institutions can also participate with approval

from the MCA, especially if they represent under-represented sectors. In addition, if a participating company cannot provide internship opportunities directly, it can collaborate with companies in its forward and backward supply chains (such as suppliers, customers, vendors) to provide such opportunities.

The scheme allows for the firms to offset the training and administrative costs associated with the scheme from their CSR funds. Announced in the Union Budget for 2024-25, the scheme kicked off on October 3.

COP29 begins today under Trump shadow



UN CLIMATE CHANGE CONFERENCE NOVEMBER 11-22

AMERICA'S GREAT UTILITY within the climate architecture is also its unmatched ability to mobilise global financial resources. Its role is crucial to the success of COP29. Trump has not made any remarks on climate change after his election, but his known scepticism, and past record, hangs heavy over the talks here.

The finance agreement that Baku is trying to stitch together is not just about a ten-fold increase in the quantum of financial flows — from US\$ 100 billion each year that developed countries are currently obligated to raise to at least a trillion dollars a year from 2026. That is just the headline statement. Baku is supposed to deliver a

comprehensive package on finance that is expected to result in greater transparency and better access to countries that need it the most.

"COP29 should not only focus on raising the quantum of climate finance but also improving its quality. Climate finance must be consistent, convenient, catalytic, and credible. No developed country has delivered 100% of its pledged climate finance. As we debate the New Collective Quantified Goal, the question is not just how much is needed, but how reliably it will be delivered," Arunabha Ghosh, CEO of Delhi-based Council on Energy, Environment and Water, said.

ALKALI METALS LTD.
Regd Office: Plot B5, Block III, Uppal, IDA, Hyderabad - 500039
www.alkalimetals.com Email Id: secretarial@alkalimetals.com
Ph : +91 40 27201179/27562932, Fax : +91 40 272 01454; CIN L27109TG1968PLC001196
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2024
(Amount ₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended
	30-09-2024 Un-Audited	30-06-2024 Un-Audited	30-09-2023 Un-Audited	30-09-2024 Un-Audited	30-09-2023 Un-Audited	
Total income from Operations	2,055.53	1,474.70	1,704.20	3,530.23	3,417.33	8,381.02
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from operations before exceptional items and tax	-200.93	-332.46	9.50	-533.39	20.91	195.98
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from continuing operations before tax	-200.93	-332.46	9.50	-533.39	20.91	195.98
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from continuing operations after tax	-189.50	-332.46	9.50	-521.96	20.91	112.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-189.50	-332.46	-15.84	-521.96	-5.24	51.52
Equity share capital	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year						
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
a) Basic	-1.86	-3.27	-0.16	-5.13	-0.05	1.11
b) Diluted	-1.86	-3.27	-0.16	-5.13	-0.05	1.11

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. Previous year and previous quarter figures have been re-grouped or re-classified wherever necessary.
3. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also the Company Website www.alkalimetals.com under Investor tab)

Date : 09-11-2024
Place: Hyderabad

Sd/-
Y.V.PRASHANTH
Executive Director
DIN: 00345418

DHARMAJ CROP GUARD LIMITED
Regd. Office - Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-8, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavia, Ahmedabad-382220.
website: www.dharmajcrop.com, email: cs@dharmajcrop.com, CIN. L24100GJ2015PLC081941, Phone: 079 29603735
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Rupees in million except per equity share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	3,113.26	2,552.81	2,570.81	5,666.08	4,146.10	6,541.03
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	272.03	202.07	333.08	474.11	528.18	574.88
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	272.03	202.07	333.08	474.11	528.18	574.88
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	210.28	150.67	255.27	360.98	400.32	443.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	210.31	150.70	255.00	361.04	400.37	441.89
6.	Equity Share Capital	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97
7.	Other Equity						3,255.71
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:		6.22	4.46	7.55	10.68	11.84	13.13
2. Diluted:		6.22	4.46	7.55	10.68	11.84	13.13

Note:
(1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2024.
(2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
(3) The previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever, required to conform to current periods' classification.
(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.dharmajcrop.com.

For and on behalf of Board
Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Ramesh Ravajibhai Talavia
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN:-01619743)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 09, 2024

DOMS Industries Limited
(formerly known as DOMS Industries Private Limited)
CIN: L36991GJ2006PLC049275
Regd. Office: J-19, G.I.D.C, Opp. Telephone Exchange, Umbergaon, Gujarat, India, 396171
Website: www.domsindia.com; Email: ir@domsindia.com; Telephone: +91 7434888445

Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024
(in ₹ lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	45,777.18	90,278.35	38,239.08	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7,205.13	14,522.19	5,043.49	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7,205.13	14,522.19	5,043.49	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	5,367.43	10,797.68	3,758.96	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,273.73	10,693.14	3,695.32	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 per share)	6,068.72	6,068.72	5,625.02	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	
8	Earnings per equity share (not annualised) (Face value ₹10/- each)				
- Basic (in ₹)		8.84	17.79	6.68	
- Diluted (in ₹)		8.84	17.79	6.68	

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the key items of Standalone Financials Results are given below:

Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024
(in ₹ lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Income from operations (Turnover)	42,314.17	83,695.88	34,621.99	
2	Profit before tax	6,483.14	13,077.46	4,581.47	
3	Profit after tax	4,805.59	9,722.53	3,415.05	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,714.25	9,616.72	3,354.88	

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.domsindia.com.
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 09, 2024. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2024 have approved the above results and taken them on record.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DOMS Industries Limited
(formerly known as DOMS Industries Private Limited)
Sd/-
Santosh Raveshia
Managing Director
DIN: 00147624

Date: November 09, 2024
Place: Umbergaon

affle
AFFLE (INDIA) LIMITED
Registered Office : A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi -110016
(P) 0124-4598749, (W) www.affle.com, Email: compliance@affle.com
CIN: L65990DL1994PLC408172

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total income	5,717.06	11,163.26	4,412.37	19,000.15
Profit before tax	1,134.97	2,200.50	731.97	3,267.96
Profit for the periods / year	919.91	1,785.81	667.84	2,972.63
Total comprehensive income for the periods / year	883.00	1,831.58	728.32	2,972.11
Paid-up equity share capital (face value INR 2/- per equity share)	280.42	280.42	266.36	280.21
Other equity for the year	-	-	-	24,700.19
Earnings per equity share (face value INR 2/- per equity share)				
Basic:	6.56	12.74	5.01	21.91
Diluted:	6.55	12.72	5.01	21.91

Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2024 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. Key standalone financial information:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total income	1,906.06	3,682.38	1,392.33	6,023.10
Profit for the periods / year	272.31	553.99	181.73	759.57
Total comprehensive income for the periods / year	272.73	553.86	181.91	758.89

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

The full format of the quarterly financial results are available to the investors on the websites of stock exchange, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.affle.com.

By Order of the Board
For Affle (India) Limited
Sd/-
Anuj Khanna Sohul
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Date : November 09, 2024

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
Third Floor, MOPB Building, NSIC Business Park, Opp. DNH NSIC Metro Station, New Delhi-110023

Tender Notice (E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

Tender No.: CONIT/CFM901742401

Name of Work: Open Tender in Two Bid System for Annual Maintenance Contract and Operations & Maintenance of Dual MPLS connectivity for CONCOR's Central Site & All India Remote locations, Associated Network & Security Devices, On-site Support (24x7 basis) at Central Site and Managed Services for Links on turnkey basis for a period of Three Years.

Estimated Cost: ₹ 53,40,52,897.80 (incl tax)

Performance Security: 5% of total awarded contract value

Earnest Money Deposit: ₹ 10,00,000.00 (₹ Ten Lac only) through e-payment

Cost of Document: ₹ 1,000.00 inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payment

Tender Processing Fee: ₹ 3,000.00 plus taxes as applicable. (Non-refundable) through e-payment

Date of Sale (Online): From 11.11.2024 11:00 hrs. to 02.12.2024 (upto 17:00 hrs.)

Date & Time of submission of tender: 03.12.2024 up to 17:00 hrs.

Date & Time of opening of tender: 04.12.2024 at 11:30 hrs.

CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. This tender can be downloaded from the website (www.tenderzard.com/CCL). Corrigendum / Addendum to this Tender, if any, will be published on website www.concorindia.com and CPP Portal

Sr. General Manager (MIS)/CONCOR

■ મુલાકાત ■

ઈન્ટરવ્યુ : રશિમ સલુજા, એકિઝ્યુટિવ ચેરપર્સન,
રેલિગેર એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસ

લડી નથી રહી, ફક્ત મારી વાત પર મક્કમ છું

મેનેજમેન્ટ બહુવિધ વસ્તુઓ લઈ લઈ રહ્યું છે. મારે બર્ન-આઉટ નથી. તો હવે આવામી પગલા શું રહેશે ? જવાબ : કંપની ચલાવી મારા હાથમાં છે, જે શું કરી રહી છું, તેથી મારા માટે હિસાબની જેમ વ્યવસ્થા છે. વાત માત્ર એટલી છે કે શેરધારકો કંપનીને ટેકો આપવા માટે છે કે નહીં. પરંતુ આ પ્રશ્ન બર્ન-આઉટ પછી જોઈએ. જ્યારે સુધી નિયમનકારો નિર્ણય પર નહીં આવે ત્યાં સુધી આ મેનેજમેન્ટ અને બર્ન-આઉટ એજન્સીઓ તેને જારી કરી રહી છે. એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસના ડિટિવ ચેરપર્સન રશિમ સલુજાને જણાવ્યું હતું કે, મેનેજમેન્ટ એક્ઝક્યુટિવ સાથેની પ્રમાણિકતાનું સાચું જોઈએ. મેનેજમેન્ટ અને બર્ન-આઉટ એજન્સીઓ તેને જારી કરી રહી છે. એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસના ડિટિવ ચેરપર્સન રશિમ સલુજાને જણાવ્યું હતું કે, મેનેજમેન્ટ એક્ઝક્યુટિવ સાથેની પ્રમાણિકતાનું સાચું જોઈએ.

મેનેજમેન્ટ સંસ્થાનું સંચાલન કરશે. કંપની અને શેરધારકો વચ્ચે નહીં તેની ખાતરી કરવાની અમારી સામૂહિક જવાબદારી છે. અમારી માટે આ શ્રેષ્ઠ વર્ષ છે. અમને દરેક રોકાણકારો, શેરહોલ્ડર અને મેનેજમેન્ટના સમર્થનની જરૂર છે. તેથી મને લાગે છે કે કંપનીને ટેકો આપવા રહેતું અને તેને ખીલવા દેતું તેમના માટે શ્રેષ્ઠ રહેશે. પ્રશ્ન : પરંતુ શું કંપનીને કોલેટરલ એજ બનવાનો ભય છે ? જવાબ : કંપની લેવા ઈચ્છતી વખતે તેઓએ ખાતરી કરવી જોઈએ કે તે કોલેટરલ એજ ન બને છે. વ્યાપારવૃદ્ધિની વાત કરીએ તો અમે કંપનીમાં બનાવેલ મુલ્યને કેવી રીતે અનલોક કરવા માગીએ છીએ, તેની સાથે સુમેળમાં અમારી પાસે પાંચ વર્ષની યોજના છે. કોઈપણ મુદ્દે અમે યોગ્ય જગ્યાએ તેની જવાબ આપવા માટે પુષ્ટી અનુભવીશું, તે પછી એજન્સી સ્તરે હોય કે નિયમનકારી સ્તરે હોય.

લડી નથી રહી પરંતુ કંઈક મારી વાત મક્કમ રીતે મુકી રહી છું અને મારો બચાવ પણ કરતી નથી. પ્રશ્ન : તમને શું લાગે છે કે સૌથી મોટા શેરહોલ્ડર મેનેજમેન્ટની વિરુદ્ધ જવા માટેનું મુંઝવણ ધાપ છે તે એ છે કે બંધિત કંપની ચલાવવા માટે પૂરતી સારી હતી, તો તેણે કંપનીને પુષ્ટી ઓફર લેવા છતાં કામ ચાલુ રાખવાની મંજૂરી આપવી જોઈતી હતી. તેના બદલે તેઓ મેનેજમેન્ટ પર ચેરરીટિનો આરોપ લગાવી રહ્યા છે. તે જ સમયે તેઓ મતદાન કરવા રહ્યા અને સમાન મેનેજમેન્ટના દરેક કરાવ સાથે સંમત થયા છે. શા માટે તેઓએ નિયમનકારોને અગાઉ પત્ર લખ્યો નથી અથવા અમારા નિર્ણયોને કાષ્ટકાર રીતે પદકાર્ય નથી. તે આપણા માટે પણ સ્પષ્ટ છે. પ્રશ્ન : કે એક્ઝિટિવ ડિરેક્ટરો સુધી વિદ્યમાન કરવામાં આવી છે ? અને તેમાં વધુ વિલંબ થવાની શક્યતા છે ? જવાબ : એક્ઝિટિવ દબાવ કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું કારણ કે શેરહોલ્ડિંગ પેટર્ન કોઈપણ ભૌતિક ફેરફાર વાસ્તવમાં વધુ સ્પષ્ટતા આપશે. આ વસ્તુઓ દરેક સમયે ધાપ છે. ઓરો નિર્ણય લીધો હતો કે, નિયમનકારો તરફથી સ્પષ્ટતા ન આવે ત્યાં સુધી અમારે સહ જોઈ જોઈએ કારણ કે નિર્ણયો પસંદગી નહોતા જોઈએ. એક્ઝિટિવ વર્ષના અંત સુધી થશે. અમને લાગે છે આ બાબને વધુ સ્પષ્ટતા થશે અને અમે અન્યારે સારી સ્થિતિમાં છીએ.

દાન્ટા રિસોર્સિસનું કરજ ૪.૭ અબજ ડોલર ઘટ્યું : અગ્રવાલ

કુંભઈ માટે લિસ્ટેડ ખાણ લિમિટેડની પેટન્ટ ફર્મ વેદાંતા શેત્રના ઉદ્યોગ ૧૫ વેદાંતા રિસોર્સિસનું રૂાણ નાણાકીય શિસ્તને કારણે બે વર્ષમાં ૪.૭ અબજ ડોલર ઘટી ગયું હોવાનું તેના ચેરમેન અનિલ અગ્રવાલે જણાવ્યું હતું. શેરધારકોને પાઠવેલા પત્રમાં તેમણે કહ્યું હતું કે, વેદાંતા રિસોર્સિસનું રૂાણ નાણાકીય વર્ષના પ્રથમ છ માસ દરમિયાન ગતિરીલ વૈશ્વિક સ્થિતિમાં સફળતાપૂર્વક આગળ વધીને કામકાજ નિપુણતાને પગલે ઊંચું

ઉત્પાદન સ્તર હાંસલ કરવા પર ધ્યાન આપીને તેની અત્યાર સુધીની સૌથી ઊંચી રૂપિયા ૨૦,૬૩૯ કરોડની ચોખ્ખી આવક નોંધાવી હતી. વેદાંતાના એલ્યુમિનીયમ વોલ્યુમ્સ પણ વિક્રમી સ્તર પર પહોંચ્યાં છે. નજીકના ભવિષ્યમાં અમે અમારી પેટાકંપની સિંદુસ્તાન સિંક લિમિટેડમાં અમારું

ઉત્પાદનનું સ્તર એવું કરવાનો, કેઈઈ ઓઈલ એન્ડ ગેસ ખાતે ઓઈલ ઉત્પાદન વધારીને ટેકિંગ ૩ લાખ મેટ્રલ ઓઈલ જેટલું કરવાનો તેમજ અમારા એલ્યુમિનીયમ સ્પેલ્ટર ખાતે ભ્રમતા વધારીને પ્રતિ વર્ષ ૩ મિલિયન ટન કરવાનો આશય ધરાવીએ છીએ, એમ તેમણે ઉમેર્યું હતું. વધુમાં, વેદાંતા પુનઃ પ્રાથમિક ઊર્જાના પોતો ધકી તેની મહત્વની ધાતુઓનું વધુને વધુ પ્રમાણમાં ઉત્પાદન કરીને ઓનર તેમજ સાતત્યપૂર્ણ કંપની બનવા માટે કટિબદ્ધ છે. જે પાછળનો હેતુ મહત્વના પનીજો, ભાવિ પનીજો તથા આવશ્યક ઊર્જા સંસાધનોના મામલે આત્મનિર્ભરતાની ભારતની સફરને સાતત્યપૂર્ણ અને સમયબદ્ધ રીતે સહાય પૂરી પાડવાનો છે. નાણાકીય શિસ્ત અમારી રણનીતિનું કેન્દ્ર

LABORATORIES LIMITED
Office : Sadasya Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. NADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.
BSE: 158494, CMC: 172, Website: www.zimlabs.in

zim
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024
(Fig. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	
Revenue	8,262.33	8,262.33	17,029.74	15,989.59	37,260.83
Cost of Sales	1,292.33	1,292.33	2,584.66	2,584.66	5,169.32
Operating Profit	6,970.00	6,970.00	14,445.08	13,404.93	32,091.51
Finance Income	238.14	238.14	476.28	476.28	952.56
Finance Expense	(253.43)	(253.43)	(506.86)	(506.86)	(1,013.72)
Profit Before Tax	6,954.51	6,954.51	14,414.50	13,374.35	31,920.35
Income Tax Expense	(1,872.58)	(1,872.58)	(3,745.16)	(3,745.16)	(7,490.32)
Profit After Tax	5,081.93	5,081.93	10,669.34	9,629.19	24,429.03
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Comprehensive Income	5,081.93	5,081.93	10,669.34	9,629.19	24,429.03

Key Statutory financial information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	
Revenue	8,262.33	8,262.33	17,029.74	15,989.59	37,260.83
Cost of Sales	1,292.33	1,292.33	2,584.66	2,584.66	5,169.32
Operating Profit	6,970.00	6,970.00	14,445.08	13,404.93	32,091.51
Finance Income	238.14	238.14	476.28	476.28	952.56
Finance Expense	(253.43)	(253.43)	(506.86)	(506.86)	(1,013.72)
Profit Before Tax	6,954.51	6,954.51	14,414.50	13,374.35	31,920.35
Income Tax Expense	(1,872.58)	(1,872.58)	(3,745.16)	(3,745.16)	(7,490.32)
Profit After Tax	5,081.93	5,081.93	10,669.34	9,629.19	24,429.03
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Comprehensive Income	5,081.93	5,081.93	10,669.34	9,629.19	24,429.03

CREDIFIN LIMITED
(formerly known as PHF Leasing Ltd.)
Registered Office : 87, Radio Colony, Mahavir Marg, BMC Chowk, Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab
CIN No. L65110PB1992PLC012488 Ph.No. +91 91151-00401, Website : www.credifin.in Email id : phf_leasing@yashoo.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (In Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half yearly ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	
1	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	258.91	88.17	78.51	347.08	134.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	258.91	88.17	78.61	347.08	134.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	195.67	91.91	88.93	287.58	154.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	195.67	91.91	88.93	287.58	154.82
5	Equity Share Capital	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3,896.12	3,896.12	3,896.12	3,896.12	3,896.12
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.58	0.74	0.72	2.33	1.25
	Basic (Rs.)	1.58	0.74	0.72	2.33	1.25
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.03	0.48	0.72	1.51	1.25

Utkarsh Small Finance Bank
Aapki Ummeed Ka Khaata
(A Scheduled Commercial Bank)

Office address: Utkarsh Tower, NH-31 (Airport Road), Sehmalpur, Kazi Saral, Harhua, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, PIN - 221105.

Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Credit Rating | ICRA A+ (Stable) | CARE A+ (Stable) | Rating for Certificate of Deposit Programme | ICRA A1+

OUR BRAND AMBASSADORS
MC MARY KOM & SUNIL CHHETRI

WE EMBARK ON A NEW JOURNEY

Particulars	H1 FY25		RATIOS
	YOY ↑		
Gross Loan Portfolio (₹ cr)	28%	19,101	Net Interest Margin (NIM) 9.09%
Deposits (₹ cr)	40%	19,496	Cost to Income 56.10%
Total Assets (₹ cr)	34%	26,306	CRAR 22.43%
Net Interest Income (₹ cr)	31%	1,131	Gross NPA 3.88%
Operating Profit Pre-Provision (₹ cr)	28%	588	Net NPA 0.89%

DHARMAJ CROP GUARD LIMITED
Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited

Regd. Office - Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-6, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavta, Ahmedabad- 382220.
website: www.dharmajcrop.com, email: cs@dharmajcrop.com, CIN: L24100GJ2015PLC081941, Phone: 079 25603735

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Rupees in million except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	
1.	Total Income from operations	3,113.26	2,552.81	2,570.81	5,668.08	4,146.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	272.03	202.07	333.08	474.11	528.18
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	272.03	202.07	333.08	474.11	528.18
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	210.28	150.67	255.27	360.98	400.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	210.31	150.70	255.00	361.04	400.37
6.	Equity Share Capital	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1. Basic: 6.22	4.46	7.55	10.68	11.84
	2. Diluted:	6.22	4.46	7.55	10.68	11.84

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2023	30 Sept. 2024	31 March 2024	
Income from operations (net)	98,695.25	75,631.84	1,95,288.94	3,17,841.16	
Income for the year/period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,807.29	15,442.58	25,431.30	65,938.63	
Income for the year/period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,807.29	15,442.58	25,431.30	65,938.63	
Income for the year/period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,139.12	11,441.92	18,878.79	49,782.85	
Comprehensive Income for the year/period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Comprehensive Income (after tax)) (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	-	
Equity Capital (of ₹ 10 each)	1,10,136.96	1,09,698.94	1,10,136.96	1,09,945.75	
Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,67,373.08	
Current Account	56,024.35	54,727.44	56,024.35	55,427.78	
Total	2,85,161.23	2,51,310.30	2,85,161.23	2,72,224.67	
Total / Outstanding Debt	1,99,754.07	1,99,226.38	1,99,754.07	1,99,508.08	
Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
Operating Ratio	0.64	0.71	0.64	0.67	
Operating Ratio (annualised for quarters / half year)	0.47	1.17	1.72	4.79	
Operating Ratio (at annualised for quarters / half year)	0.46	1.15	1.70	4.75	
Assets Ratio	7.59%	9.68%	7.59%	8.35%	
Assets Ratio	22.43%	24.82%	22.43%	22.57%	
Gross Advances	3.88%	2.81%	3.88%	2.51%	
Net Advances	0.89%	0.16%	0.89%	0.03%	
Net Advances (at annualised for quarters / half year)	0.20%	0.58%	0.76%	2.46%	
Reserve	-	-	-	-	
Provision	-	-	-	-	

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Limited
CIN: L65992UP2016PLC082804
Sd/-
Govind Singh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02470880

DHARMAJ CROP GUARD LIMITED
Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited

Regd. Office - Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-6, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavta, Ahmedabad- 382220.
website: www.dharmajcrop.com, email: cs@dharmajcrop.com, CIN: L24100GJ2015PLC081941, Phone: 079 25603735

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Rupees in million except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	
1.	Total Income from operations	3,113.26	2,552.81	2,570.81	5,668.08	4,146.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	272.03	202.07	333.08	474.11	528.18
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	272.03	202.07	333.08	474.11	528.18
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	210.28	150.67	255.27	360.98	400.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	210.31	150.70	255.00	361.04	400.37
6.	Equity Share Capital	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97	337.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1. Basic: 6.22	4.46	7.55	10.68	11.84
	2. Diluted:	6.22	4.46	7.55	10.68	11.84

Notes:
(1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2024.
(2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
(3) The previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever, required to conform to current periods' classification.
(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.dharmajcrop.com.

For and on behalf of Board Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Ramesh Ravi/Abhal Talavva
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 01619743)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 09, 2024